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DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT
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I , ~ I

Use ./Ll'-;J?'O:: .LC?1? _
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In name of ••····························•-··---

%11.L.Ri.iJ.~r. Adjudication, Vol. ~ , page .._g..k .
App. No Per. No Cert. rro. '4:.1.'1.1.0.

(.,. .
Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by -~--·-··-··-···

Change in _..£..o.__LZ..~a'd.6..~'7-0., .
Date filed &!?~ .../~ ././.ZL .

Date of hearing JdY.Llu.!St..3.Q.r··-LCJ.1.<?i..- ··············-··-····-
Place of hearing Gr.-2..nt.s. P~ss .
Date of order £.,,,;JL.:..Jq.. Vol. .3.2~·-···, page .~.kfj..
Date for application of water .Cc.:n\.{>.1£te .
Proof mailed ·-··-·····-··· -•·········-·················

Proof received .
5l 3±Certificate~······6··t9&7-····· Vol , page : ~ ~ .,;

Name .Glenna..lk.a.l..ea±z...----­
By ····-·-··--········-··-····----·•-·h••·-·----··-···

Address /.Z£.P.L ~/4:2'2'.ar.~ d):!-A.~.y-- .
---..Gets.Es±,2. I2AZ

REMARKS
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

IN THE HATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF GLENN ORVAL LEWMAN FOR APPROVAL)
OF AN ADDITIONAL POINT OF DIVER- )
SION OF WATER FROM WILLIAMS CREEK )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4240

On June 12, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by Glenn Orval Lewman for approval of an additional point of diver­

sion, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.
The certificate recorded at page 47910, Volume 41, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the name of Glenn Orval Lewman, describes a right for the

use of not to exceed 0.87 cubic foot per second from Williams Creek for irrigation

of a certain 30.0 acres in NIA SE, 12.0 acres in SW; SE4, as projected within

Shoudy D.L.C. No. 38, Section 23; and 10.0 acres in NW SW, Section 24, Township

38 South, Range 5 West, W.M., with a date of priority of 1858.
Water for the said right is diverted from a point located 650 feet South and

1820 feet West from the Northeast Corner of Shoudy D.L.C No. 38, being within the

NE'; S of Section 23, Township 38 South, Range 5 est, .M.
The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to

establish an additional point of diversion, without loss of priority, for irrigation

of the above described lands, from a point located 380 feet South and 630 feet West

from the Center Corner of Section 26, being within the NE¼ SW¼ of Section 26, Town­

ship 38 South, Range S lest, W.M. (Little Williams Ditch).

Notice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), was published in the

Grants Pass Daily Courier, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in

Josephine County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of July 11, 18

and 25, 1979.
Mr. Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed additional point of diversion may be established without injury to

existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed additional

point of diversion may be established without injury to existing rights, the appli­

cation should be approved.

Volume 32, page 369



NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested additional point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point

of diversion, together with that diverted at the old point of diversion, shall not

exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of diversion under the sub­

ject right and shall not exceed the amount of water available at the original

points of diversion into the Baltimore Ditch, and shall not exceed 0.87 cubic foot

per second.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion as the addi­

tional point of diversion is established.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 47910, Volume 41,

State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and upon proof satisfactory

to the Water Rights Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water to

the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of

water right shall be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 31st day of August, 1979.

-

•• o,
James E. Sexson r«
Director

Volume 32, page 370
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COURT 1M--11-73

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@his 3s to Certify, roe GLENN ORVAL LEWMAN

of 17601 Wi 11 i ams Hwy., Wi11iams , State of Oregon, 97544 , has
a right to the use of the waters of Wi 11 i ams Creek

a tributary of Applegate River
irrigation of 52.0 acres

for the purpose of

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Jackson County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 4 , at page 1 ;that the priority of the
right thereby confirmed dates from 1858

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not ezceed 0.87 cubic foot per
second 'and shall not exceed the amount of water available at the original points
of diversion into the Baltimore Ditch

The point of diversion is located in the NE; SW, as projected within Shoudy LC 38,
Section 23, T. 38 S., R. 5 ., • M., 650 feet South and 1820 feet West from the
NE Corner, Shoudy DLC 38

A description of the place of use under the Tight, and to which such Tight is appurtenant, is as
follows:

30.0 acres NW SE
12.0 acres SW¼ SE¼

Both as projected within Shoudy DLC 38
Section 23

10.0 acres NW; SW
Section 24

T. 38 S., R. 5 W., W. M.

This certificate is issued- to confirm a change in point of diversion approved by
orders of the Water Resources Director entered November 17, 1967, and February
23, 1978, and together with certificates of water right recorded at pages 47908,
47909, 47911 and 47912, Volume 41, supersedes the prior certificate recorded at
page 16306, Volume 13, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to 0RS 540.610.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affized

this~at•· April~79 .

Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 41

-- . . . .- ...

, page 47910



it-1979
WATER RE:.,1Jt..rnCES DEPQ
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I, Glenn orval Lewrnan ::= .
(Name of applicant)

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

Jl'\i~' 1 ,~,-,·oU11,__'. ..\. v -J

\:JA1ER RESOURCES OEPT.
sALEM. or.EGON Application for Transfer of Water Right

of 17601..Williams Hiqhway··························-·····················, Grants_Pass , '
(Mail ing address ) (City)

State of QJ;.~g.QD , 97526. ..~.1§::J:i.~.~.! , do hereby make application for elcnge
(ZIp Code) (Phone number)

......................additiona.1 poi.nts -0.f div.er.sion .
(In point of diversion; place of use: use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .C.::-.l.6.3.Q.~.=::l.tt.g~l.9.W....~....S.p~;i;::Jj.JJ..L.G:::-4.7.~J._~.::'.~.~.W:I:Uan
CI! not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ...ye.S...... If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No) -1"1

............................Ro..g.ug..J~.iv.ex P..~.c.x:e.~ number of certificate ·.=1~:~§..: .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ~...................... If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit l..9..~.e.ft:'................. Number of certificate ~}.~}~ .-I..-: ; .
"' I'...,....,} -es-

(1)
(2)

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is .Wi.lJ.i.~un..:;1 ..J~;i;::~~·~·······························································································

5. What is the date of priority of your water rigJt1) .G:::1§.}QJi =:=::..J.,.8..?~.J.3.h ~3'..,.J.~ -r.~
(1)86gS and 109%,, from the centere

6. The authorized point of diversion is located(@)±8ft..~'.".'. and ..~:»ft.~ from the ..QQg!;er
corner of S€S:;j~~ 2J, WITHIN NE¼ SW¼, Sec~i<ohl 2 3 <E. or W.)

corner of 0.9..Q.!:;g;;:m, teing within th@E., N.1, of Section.~ Tp ~.B. S.: .. R..5. W. M.,
(No. N . or S .) (No. E.·or W.)

in the county of J.Q~.~.P.h-JD.E;L.......... The name of the ditch used is .~J.t.tJ~ WiJ..1J.?!-.fil§ UL.~.L .
NOTE: Answer question if the application ls for change In point of diversion.

additional (1) J:-8.e~g-o'*s and ~ao' W from the Cente""
7. The proposed_point of diversion is 1oea«de86% .Gana _±@@5pi from tie."TT

1) cor. or Sec 26, being within -BE):~ of S'ee-:i·'26 <E.orw .>

~rner of .Jt~.~.L..~~········· being within the .~4~f.~¼~ Section ..~ Tp '.?..B. S. R.~ .W. W. M.,
(No. N . or S .) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of ...il.9..l?.~Phtn.~................. The name of the ditch to be used is .~J.t.!J.,~...W.tJJ.t~m.l?. ....L#JJ

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP33064-690



8. The use to which the water is applied is ~::".~.~.~~:1::~?~ _..
(Irrlgnllon, Mlnlni:, Power, Manufacturing, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

estin

Rane
Township E. orW. o!

North or South Iamette Meridian Section List !-! of Section NumberAcres To Be Irrh!ntcd

38 S 5 w 23 NW SE 30

" SWl>;;: SE 12

24 NW SW½: 10

The above -16306 18 58. present .v takina water from rumpina plant, reau

an additio nal diversin through sittle Williams Ditch

3gs - - +au.,p¢-oc ---=->.2'3----'--- .•Mo .. -- -NE¼-·SE¾ ==.-9.2- · ,,- ·-

I

(I! more space required, attach separate sheet>continued on attached sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? yes..........·····-·· .
If not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

ti f ? noor more consecu ve years o nonuse. . .
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer ques1fons 11, 12 nnd 13 II appllcnllon ls !or change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which- the ;wate;- is to be applied is .
. . (Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. of

North or South Wjllamettc Meridian Section List !'4-! of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

"

-

(Ifmore spnce required, attach separate sheet)



' I

14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ..to...reduce..cost.bytaking..watergravity....
....flow.inspring.,then.when.watergetslowin..late summer,and.there.

isn't enough to get it down the ditch, I will pump.

15. Construction work will be completed on or before.Completed............................-.....

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .99.t9.P..~.;- J.r J:.9-.7.~

Remarks .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, .ar».a1 Lewman :, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this....L.lth. day of June , 19. .7..9...•

Subscribed and sworn to before me this f?.-J?.~ day of l.:l&n.?. , 19.?..~ .

[Notarial Seal] .....~l»i l3A~ .
NOTARY PUBLIC FOROREGON

My commission expires ..November.. '?!.,. PHHL .



iv 4:21979
TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTSlNffrAi/:-~OURCES DEPT: DATE:A!Ea, onEcoN 1977

INTEROFFICE MEMO.STATE OF OREGON

TO:

FROM: ** Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4240

IN THE NAME OF Glenn Orval Lewman

In my opinion the proposed change in add'1point of diversion from Williams Creek

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY -- to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE

serves this right.

been issued for diversion from the sources which

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? ~

cask
In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

--X-- (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

+ The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because--------------------------------

Wateriaster's signature or initials

01.125.1387



See
gee7 Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

June 26, 1979

Glenn Orval Lewman
17601 Williams Highway
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

RE: File No. T-4240, T-4244

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Lewman:

Your amended water right
additional water right transfer
as No. 4244, were received June
map and additional fees of $35.

transfer application No. 4240 and
application, which has been filed
21, 1979, along with the supporting
Our receipt No. 12184 is enclosed.

In reviewing our records relative to the rights involved in
your transfer applications, I found that the points of diversion
authorized for the rights are located at different points than
described in items No. 6 on your applications. The points described
in your applications are the points allowed by approval of your
earlier transfer application, but as a result of a survey by repre­
sentatives of this office, the pumping plant site was found to be
located 650 ft. S. & 1820 ft. W. from the NE Corner of Shoudy DLC
No. 38, and the diversion point for Little Williams Ditch was found
to be located 380 ft. S & 630 ft. W. from the Center Corner of Sec­
tion 26. For your review, prints of the related final proof survey
map and certificates 47910 and 47913 are enclosed.

I am enclosing both of your transfer applications and supporting
map so that you may make the necessary corrections. I apologize for
not bringing this to your attention in my earlier correspondence.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO: lcj
cc: Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster
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JUL 271979
AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLIC}ER Es@uRCS DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

July

State of Oregon
County of Josephine

1, Charles J. Noore , being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner, editor, publisher,
manager, advertising manager, principal clerk of the Grants Pass Daily
Courier, printer or his foreman of the Grants Pass Daily Courier, a newspaper
of general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed and
published at Grants Pass, in the aforesaid county and state; that the

KOTICE OF' W.l\TE..'F{ RIGHT ,aprintedcopyof
TRANSFFB APPLICATIONS .

which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper

My commission expires'Eh day of

for .,,_ successive and consecutiveweeks in the following

issuesJulyll,lO:25,1979

LEGAL NOTICE
NOTICE OFWATER RIGHT
TRANSFERAPPLICATIONS

NOS. 4240 8 4244
The Water Resources Director

of Oregon has received and filed
two applications bv Glenn Orval
Lewman forapproval, without loss
of priority, ot additional points of
diversion of water under certain
waterrights.
The certificate recorded at page

47910, Volume 41, State Record of
Water Right Certif icates, in the I
name of Glenn Orval Lewman,
describes a right for the use of not I
to exceed 0.87 cubic foot per
second from Williams Creek,
under a priority date of 1858, for ir·
rigation of a certain 30.0 ac in
NWV SE'4, 12.0a in SW SE4 of
Sec 23; and 10.0 ac in NWV SW±
of Sec 24, T 38S, R SW, WM. The
authorized point of diversion for
this right is a pumping site located
650 ft S & 1820 ft W from the NE
Corner of Shoudy DLC #38, being
within the NE'a SW4 of Sec 23,
T 385, TSW,WM.

By transfer application 4240, the
applicant proposes to establish an
additional point of diversion for ir·
rigation of the lands above
described by certificate 47910 at
the point of diversion for the Little
Williams Ditch, located 380 ft S &
630 ft W from the Center Corner of
Sec 26, being within the NEMa SW
of Sec 26, T38S, R 5W,WM.

The certificate recorded at page
47913 of said volume, in the name
of Glen Orval Lewman, describes
a right for the use bf not to exceed
0.72 c.f.s. from West Fork
Williams Cr., under a priority date
of April 19, 1950, for irrigation of a
certain 9.2 ac in NE SE4, 2.7 ac
in SE11A SE1i. of Sec 23; and 17.0 ac
in NW4 SW of Sec 24, T 38S, R
SW, WM. The authorized point of
diversion for this right is located at
the point of diversion for the Little
Williams Ditch as located above.

By transfer application 4244, the
applicant proposes to establish an
additional point of diversion for ir­
rigation of the lands above
described by certificate 47913 at 'r
the pumpingsite as located above. (\i-­

Pursuant to ORS 540.520 (2), a 1->"=--'--------------------------------------__J
hearing is scheduled for 9:30 a.m. r, (
on Thursday, August 30, 1979, at J
the Josephine County Courthouse,
Grants Pass,, Oregon. Any obiec­
tion to the proposed additional
points of diversion must be
prepared in writing: one copy to be
served on the applicant at 17601
Williams Hwy, Grants Pass, OR
97526; and one copy filed in the of•
fice of the Water Resources Direc­
tor, Salem, OR 97310, togetherwith
a S10 filing lee, at least 10 days
prior to the date set for hearing.
Rules for filing objections will be
furnished upon request.

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE
FILED, THE APPLICATIONS
MAY BE APPROVED BY THE
WATER RESOURCES DIREC·
TOR WITHOUTA HEARING.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 5th
day ofJuly, 1979.

JAMES E. SEXSON,
Director

No. 115 - Wed., July 11, 18 & 25,
1979.
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

June 18, 1979

Glenn Orval Lewman
17601 Williams Highway
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

RE: File No. T-4240

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Lewman:

Your water right transfer application for approval of additional
points of diversion from Williams Creek, together with supporting data
and fees of $80, was received June 12, 1979. Our receipt No. 11760 is
enclosed.

Since changes are proposed for two water rights and the proposed
changes are not the same for each right, it will be necessary to submit
separate applications for each right involved. This may be accomplished
by deleting information relative to the right described by certificate
47913 from the application submitted, and by supplying this information
relative to certificate 47913 on the enclosed blank application form.
The map submitted will suffice for both applications, but the additional
application will require the examination and recording fees of $35.

I am enclosing your transfer application and map. Please refer
any correspondence to file No. T-4240. When you resubmit your applica­
tion, will you also advise us which newspaper you prefer that we use
that is printed and has general circulation in Josephine County where
the water right is located.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO: lcj
cc: Robert B. Steimer, latermaster



NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATIONS NOS. 4240 & 4244

The Water Resources Director of Oregon has received and filed two applications

by Glenn Orval Lewman for approval, without loss of priority, of additional points of

diversion of water under certain water rights.

The certificate recorded at page 47910, Volume 41, State Record of Water Right

Certificates, in the name of Glenn Orval Lewman, describes a right for the use of not

to exceed 0.87 cubic foot per second from Williams Creek, under a priority date of

1858, for irrigation of a certain 30.0 ac in NIWA SEa, 12.0 ac in SW SEq of Sec 23;

and 10.0 ac in N SW of Sec 24, T 38S, R 5W, WM. The authorized point of diversion

for this right is a pumping site located 650 ft S & 1820 ft W from the NE Corner of

Shoudy DLC # 38, being within the NE; SW; of Sec 23, T 38S, T SW, WM.

By transfer application 4240, the applicant proposes to establish an additional

point of diversion for irrigation of the lands above described by certificate 47910 at

the point of diversion for the Little Williams Ditch, located 380 ft S & 630 ft W from

the Center Corner of Sec 26, being within the NE SWa of Sec 26, T38S, R 5, WM.

The certificate recorded at page 47913 of said volume, in the name of Glen

Orval Lewman, describes a right for the use of not to exceed 0.72 c.f.s. from West

Fork Williams Cr., under a priority date of April 19, 1950, for irrigation of a certain

9.2 ac in NE SE, 2.7 ac in SE SE of Sec 2; and 17.0 ac in NW; SW of Sec 24,

T 38S, R SW, WM. The authorized point of diversion for this right is located at the

point of diversion for the Little Williams Ditch as located above.

By transfer application 4244, the applicant proposes to establish an additional

point of diversion for irrigation of the lands above described by certificate 47913 at

the pumping site as located above.

Pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), a hearing is scheduled for 9:30 a.m. on Thursday,

August 30, 1979, at the Josephine County Courthouse, Grants Pass, Oregon. Any

objection to the proposed additional points of diversion must be prepared in writing:

one copy to be served on the applicant at 17601 Williams Hwy, Grants Pass, OR 97526;

and one copy filed in the office of the Water Resources Director, Salem, OR 97310,

together with a $10 filing fee, at least 10 days prior to the date set for hearing.

Rules for filing objections will be furnished upon request.

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FILED, THE APPLICATIONS MAY BE APPROVED BY THE WATER

RESOURCES DIRECTOR WITHOUT A HEARING.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 5th day of Ju1y, 1979.

James E. Sexson, Director






